
FRIDAY, LEG 1

Time Odo Turn Turn on to Next turn

1 9:00 0.00 Right 42 (Water St) 0.13 Joe Jo's Pizza

2 0.13 Right Townline 1.50

3 1.63 Left CR Q 3.70

4 5.33 Left North Bay Dr 1.24

6 6.57 Left CR Q 2.08

7 8.65 Left W Cana Island Rd 1.05

8 9.70 Bear Right Bues Point Road 1.16

11 10.86 Left E Cana Island Rd 0.40

12 11.26 Right W Cana Island Rd 1.10

13 12.36 Left CR Q 3.58

14 15.94 Right 57 1.85

15 17.79 Left Ahrens 0.95 some maps-Cedar Rd

16 18.74 Left W Meadow 0.25

17 18.99 Right CR F 2.64 F is unmarked

19 21.63 Right CR A 1.88

20 23.51 Right 42 0.48

21 9:45 23.99 Left Shore Rd 1.05 Enter Peninsula

22 25.04 Continue Shore Rd 0.60

23 25.64 Bear right Shore Rd 0.65

24 10:05 26.29 Right Shore Rd 0.06

25 10:25 26.35 U-turn Shore Rd 0.06 20 min rest

26 26.41 Right Shore Rd 0.25

27 26.66 Right Shore Rd 2.80

29 29.46 Right Shore Rd 1.00

30 30.46 Left Skyline Rd 1.40

31 31.86 Right Hemlock Rd 0.43

32 32.29 Right Middle Rd 0.59 Y-right

33 32.88 Right Middle Rd 0.71

34 33.59 Left Skyline Rd 0.11

33.70 Left Shore Rd 1.49

35 35.19 Right 42 0.55

35.74 Straight Main St 0.12

36 35.86 Left Cottage Row 1.57

37 37.43 Right Gibraltar Bluff Rd 0.99

38.42 Bear right Gibraltar Bluff Rd 0.64

38 39.06 Left Penninsula Players 0.46

39 39.52 Right 42 0.51

40 40.03 Right Juddville Rd 0.58

41 40.61 Left White Cliff Rd 2.06

42 42.67 Right White Cliff Rd 1.22

44 11:10 43.89 Scatter 42 1.5 hrs, Shop/Lunch
1

Regroup after lunch for 12:40 departure from church lot on EAST side SH 42 on SOUTH side of town

Approx. N 45° 02' 46.9"

W 87° 16' 33.9"
1
 Ice cream stop in leg 2

OR

N 45.04636°

W 87.27608°



Time Odo Turn Turn on to Next turn

12:40 0.00 Right 42 0.32 Church Lot

0.32 Left G (Horseshoe Bay Dr) 4.00

4.32 Right B (Bay Shore Dr) 7.55

11.87 Left Bluff Ct 0.92

12.79 Straight Bluff Dr 0.50

13.29 Left Whitefish Bay Rd 3.54

16.83 Right Mathey 4.00

20.83 Left CR T 2.51

23.34 Continue CR T (Glidden Dr) 6.09

29.43 Left Whitefish Bay Rd (CR T) 1.09

30.52 Right Bechtel Rd 0.99

31.51 Left Clarks Lake Rd 0.58

32.09 Right 57 (CR T) 0.43

32.52 Left CR T 1.69

1:45 34.21 Left CR I 3.02 Rest stop with Ice Cream

2:15 37.23 Straight Mathey Rd 1.00

38.23 Right Monument Point Rd 0.50

38.73 Left Oak Rd 1.54

40.27 Right Sunny Slope Rd 3.69

43.96 Left Loritz Rd 0.27

44.23 Right CR V 1.64

45.87 Left CR A 4.65

50.52 Right Wooded Ln 1.00

51.52 Left N Maple Rd 0.09

51.61 Right CR E 1.27

52.88 Left Cherry Rd 1.50

54.38 Right CR EE 0.49

54.87 Left CR F 1.98

56.85 Bear Left CR F 1.62

58.47 Bear Left CR F 1.01

59.48 Right CR A 1.89

61.37 Right 42 (Water Street) 3.61

3:06 64.98 Left Motel Somerset

N 45° 10' 34.2"

W 87° 09' 24.4"

OR

N 45.17617°

W 87.15678°


